 WDA
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Function and use  |  Models
SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2

 WDA
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code WDA  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-06-14 | Page  27
ORDER CODE WDA
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Nominal size Swivel head Paint Swirl disc Reduction piece
Example
WDA -W -125 -SK -9010 -DS1 -R0
08 09 10 11 12 13
Ball impact guard Cover plate /
flange ring
Damper Actuator Actuator
mounting position
Duct diameter
for saddle bracket design
Example
-B0 -BR -DV0 -E049 -AL -0000
Sample
WDA-W-125-SK-9010-DS1-R0-B0-BR-DV0-E049-AL-0000
Long throw nozzle type WDA | spiral duct connection | size 125 | with swivel head | RAL 9010 white | with swirl disc 1 | without
reduction piece | without ball impact guard | with cover plate | without damper| with external actuator 24 V AC / 0-10 V DC |
motor mounted outside on the left | no saddle bracket design
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
WDA =  Long throw nozzle type WDA
02 - Model
N = only nozzle (only possible with -S0)
F = for flexible duct connection (only possible with -S0)
W = for spiral duct connection
D = for ceiling and wall installation, not for NW 400
K = for duct installation
R = for duct connection with saddle bracket, not for NW
031-050 and NW 400
03 - Nominal size
031 = Nozzle opening 31 mm
040 = Nozzle opening 40 mm
045 = Nozzle opening 45 mm
050 = Nozzle opening 50 mm
063 = Nozzle opening 63 mm
080 = Nozzle opening 80 mm
087 = Nozzle opening 87 mm
100 = Nozzle opening 100 mm
125 = Nozzle opening 125 mm
160 = Nozzle opening 160 mm
175 = Nozzle opening 175 mm
200 = Nozzle opening 200 mm
250 = Nozzle opening 250 mm
400 = Nozzle opening 400 mm
04 - Swivel head
S0 = Without swivel head (standard)
SK = With swivel head (not possible with NW 050)
05 - Paint
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4
digits, at an extra charge)
06 - Swirl disc
DS0 = Without swirl disc (standard)
DS1 = with swirl disc 1 (not for NW 031, 040, 045, 050 and
400, not possible in combination with damper -DV1
/ -DV2)
DS2 = with swirl disc 2 (not for NW 031, 040, 045, 050 and
400, not possible in combination with damper -DV1
/ -DV2)
07 - Reduction piece
R0 = Without reduction piece (standard)
RS = With reduction piece (not with NW 031, 040, 045,
050 and 400, only for models WDA-W/-D-…)
08 - Ball impact guard
B0 = Without ball impact guard (standard)
BS = With ball impact guard (not with NW 031, 040, 045,
050 and 400, only for model WDA-D/-K-…)
09 - Cover plate / flange ring
BN = Without cover plate / without flange ring (standard)
BR = With cover plate (not for NW 031, 040, 045, 050